In either case Acts relating to G. T. R. Co ment being made by the said The Grand Trunk Railway Company of to apply. Canada for working the said Railway or Tranway as aforesaid, the said The Grand Trunk Railway Company of Canada may and they are hereby authorized to work the said Rail or Tramway in the same manner and in all respects as if incorporated with their own line; and all the Acts and parts of Acts relating to the powers of the said The Grand Trunk Railway Company of Canada, for protecting their line and working the same, shall apply to the said Railway or Tram-way.

G. T. R. Co. 23. The Grand Trunk Railway Company of Canada may suband Municipal scribe for and become the holders of stock in the said Company, and Corporations the Managing Director for the time being may, under the authority for stock. of the direction of the said Company, subscribe for said stock and represent said stock, and vote thereon at all general and special meetings of 15 the said Company incorporated under this Act; and any and all municipal corporations on the line of the said Rail or Tram-way may, by resolution of the Municipal Council, authorize the Reeve or head of such corporation; and the head of said corporation for the time being 20 shall have full power to, and shall at all general and special meetings of the Company, in the name of such corporation, vote upon and represent such stock.

Public Acta

24. This Act shall be a public Act.